0801 "ON UOnNfosay -1

Iaprooayj/1ageneiy A1) Arioduwa] ‘anejn UBA suiepy

-LSALLV

I04ABIA ‘TopUaMy "3 NI

"800 "ANNS 4O AVA WIT FHL NO JOAVIN FHI A€ ANDIS

800 "ANNL O AV 5,97 HHL NO TIDNNOD ALID FHL A9 AHA0¥dIV

Touno) A5 A]j1AdulId 211 G POLJIPOW [IUN JO3JFS UI SNURUCO PUe ‘§007Z ‘| ANy
A9 2q 0] Sa3reYDd pue 5337 pres Yum psjdope £galey s1 v JIGIYXH S UOnN[osay ST
0} payoeNe 2[npatds aFIeyo pue 93] a1 18y} PA[0SaI Q212 ST ‘THOITITIHL ‘AMON

pUE 153318J0 PUE S35 ONS JO S1SO0 OY} POUILLISISP
pue saBIeyo pue $997 A1) [[B JO M31Aa1 Pasneo sey 108euen A1D) o4t ‘SYTNTHM

pue :suonemsaz pue ‘sponpoid ‘saviazes L) Sutpraoid ur peras] se31eys pue sa3)
WOl §3500 A7) UIBLIAD I3A0221 PUE (SI[EISS O] S2IS2P S[[IASULL] JO A1) o4 ‘SVTHM

pue ‘uonnjosay Aq $29J
UTeLISD YSTqRISs 01 A1) 91 MO[[E SAINIE]S 9)E)S PUR SI0UBMIPIQ) A} SNOLRA ‘SYTMIHM

Jey spuy AJ1eoy1oads [1umoD) A10 o[[IAsuLd Sy
600Z-8007 AVAA TVOSLI YOI ATTIATINIEI 40 ALID

HHL 04 SHOYVHD ANV SHHd ONIHSITIVLSH NOILNIOSTY V
0801 "'ON NOILNTOSHY



Comparison Rate Schedule 07-08 vs. 08-09

Base 07-08 | Base 08-00
1.0 Palice Charge Charge Additional Charges / Comments
1.1 Police Personnel Qutside Services
1.1.1] |Sergeant 63.50 68.00 |per hour
1.1.2 Officer 53.00 57.00 !per hour
1.1.3 Reserve officer 26.50 29.00 |per hour
1.1.4 Vehicle 21.20 27.00 |per hour
1.2 Diversion class for failure 1o vield for pedestrians 37.10 40.00 per person
1.3 Copies of documents 15.90 17.00 {minimum 0.60 |each additiona! page {(after 8 pages)
1.4 Copies of Tapes 26.50 28.00 |1 hour minimum 29,00 |each additional hour
1.5 Tow Fees 106,00 113.00 |per vehicle per incident
1.6 Bicycle License 5.30 7.00 [per bicycle
1.7 Burn Barrel Permits 26.50 29.00 {annual permit
1.8 Transient Vendor's License
1,8.1} [Annual license 132,50 140.00
1.8.2 Dally license - -
1.8.3 Three day Hcense 26.50 298.00
1.8.4 Thirty day license 79.50 85.00
1.5 Social Gaming License 175.60 185.00 lannual
1,10 Liguor License
1.30.1, New Application 100.00 100.00 lannual
1.10.2 Change ownership 75.00 75.00
1.10.3] . Renewal 35.00 35.00 |annual
1.10.4] |Temporary (event) 100.00 100.00 |per event
1.11 Taxicab Licenge 106.00 110.00 [annual
1.11.1 Additional Vehicle 26.50 28.00
1.11.2 Renewal 37,10 39.00
1.12 Adrninistrative Research 53.00 56.00 |per hour (one hour minimum)
1.13 Alarm Monitoring
1.13.1 Birect Alarm Monitoring 50.00 50.00
1.13.2 Auto-dial Monitoring 50.00 50.00
Base G7-08 Base 08-09
2.0 Community Development Charge Charge Additional Charges / Comments
2.1 Site Plan Review
2,1.1 Residential
2.1.1.1 1-2 units 100.00 110.00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2,1.1.2 Multi-family 3-4 units 150.00 163,00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2.1.1.3 Mobile park 50.00 73.00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2.1.1.4 Non Dwelling Addition 50.00 82.00
2.1.1.5 Dweliing Addition 50,00 82.00
2.1.2 Commerciai
2.1.2.1 Use change 400.00 105.00
2.1.2.2 Use change < 25% Alt 200.00 143.00
2.1.3 New Construction
2.1.3.1 i1 - 20,000 sqgft. - 1,105.00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2.1.3.2 |20,001 - 50,000 saft. - 1,515,00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)




2.1.3.3 20,001 - 100,000 sgft. - 1,879.00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18) ]
2.1.3.4 > 100,000 sgft. - 2,533.00 |60.00 GIS Fee {see fee 2.18) ]
2.1.4 Industrial
2.1.4.1 0 - 10,000 sgft. - 2,078.00 [60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2.1.4.2 10,001 - 50,000 sgft. - 2,779.,00 |60.00 GIS Fee {see fee 2.18)
2.1.4.3 > 50,000 sgit. - 3,635.00 |60.00 GIS Fee (see fee 2.18)
2.2 Conditional Use Permits
2.2.1 Residential
2.2.1.1 [1-2 Family 800.00 799.00 |60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.2.1.2 'MuEti-Family 1,505.00 1,925.00 {60.00 per unit GIS fee {see feo 2.18)
2.2.1.3 Mobile park 1,500.00 3,437.00 160.00 per unit GIS fee (see fea 2.18)
2.2.1.4 Use change - 975.00 I i
2.2.2 Commercial
2.2.2.1 Use change 1,200.00 1,085.00 | I
2.2.2.2 Use change < 25% Alt 800.00 975.00 | ]
2.2.3 New Construction
2.2.3.1 1 - 20,000 sqft. - 2,078.00 ;60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.2.3.2 20,001 - 50,000 sqft, - 2,779.00 | 60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.2.3.3 50,001 - 100,000 sgft, - 3,635.00 60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2,18}
2.2.3.4 > 100,000 sqft, - 4,826.00 !60.00 per unit GIS fee {see fee 2,18)
| 2.2.4) Industrial R SIRCRTRS i e
2.2.4.1 0 - 10,000 sgft., - 2,078.00 |60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
. 2.2.4.2 10,001 - 50,000 sqft. - 2,779.00 60.00 per unit GIS fee {see fee 2,18)
2243 > 50,000 sqgft. - 3,635.00 |60.00 per unit GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.2,5] iHeme occupations 500.00 £59.00
2,2.6| [Other Uses (requires land use approval) 500.00 -
_ 227  |Telecommunications tower 10,000.00 2,787.00
B 2.2.8 Espresso stands 1,260.00 1,105.00
2.2.9 Government Non-profit 1,500.00 1,105.00
2.2.10 Revision/Amendment 75% of original land use application fees plus notice costs
2.2.11 Reconsideration 500.00 659.00
2.2.12 Declaratory Ruling 1,200.00 1,452.00
2.2.13 Additionsl pre-application meeting 100.00 609.00
2.2.14 Miscellaneous requests 100.00 | Charged at actual cost per hour
2.3 Noncenforming Use Determination
2.3.1 Administrative 500.00 224.00
2.3.2 Planning Commission 1,200.00 462,00
2.4 Variance Application
2.4.1 Major 500.00 1,230.00
2.4.2 Minor 250.00 867.00
2.5 Sign Permits 5.00 148.00
2.6 Land Partitioning Applications
2.6.1 Major Partition 1,200.00 3,220.00
2.6.2 Minor Partition 1,000.00 1,325.00
2.6.3 Boundary Line Adjustment 300.00 1,061.00
2.6.4 Final BLA Plat No Fee 337.00 [60.00 per ot GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.6.5| |Final Partition Plat 200.00 402.00 |60.00 per lot GIS fee (see fee 2.18)
2.7 Subdivisions
2.7.1 Outline Develppment Plan 5 Acres or less 3,000.00 6,908.00
2.7.1.1 Outline Development Plan 5.1 acres or more 6,000.60 6,908.00
2.7.2 Tentative Plans 2,600.00 -~ 1see #2.16,18 & 2.16.19




2.7.3| _iTentative Plan Revision 75% of original application fee i

2.7.4 Final Plat 250.00 114.00

2.7.5 Final Plat Bonding Review and Development Agreements 500,00 2,836.00

2.7.6 Final Plat Extensions 200.00 148.00

2.7.7 Final Plat Revigsion/Amendment 40% of original application fee
2.8 Comprehensive Plan Amendment

2.8.1 Comp. Plan Amendment (no UGB) 6,000.00 9,435.00 i

2.8.2 Comp, Plan Amendment (UGB) 12,000.00 9,608.00

2.8.3 Text Amendment {consistent w/intent of Comp Plan) 2,000,600 3,944.00

2.8B.4 Text Amendment (new policy or program) 5,500.00 4,476.00
2.9 Zoning Ordinance Amendment

2.9.1 Ordinance Text Amendment 1,500.60 3,944.00

2.9.2 Zgning Map Amendment 2,000.00 4,476.00

2.9.3 Street/Alley Vacation or Dedication 400.00 1,068.00

2.1 Appeais
2.10.3 Yo Planning Commission 650.00 250,00
2.10.2 To City Council 750.00 1,744.00

2,11 Administrative Determination
2.1%.1 Written - i.e. zoning verifications 50.00 15.00
2.11.2 Space intentionally left blank - -

....2:11.3]  Bonding Forms and Review (2% of application fee}) 74.00

2.12 :Document Purchase
2.12.1; |other document 0.27 0.20_iper page |
2.12.21 Photocopies 0.27 0.30 'per page i
2.12.3] IMaps 5.00 5.15 /minimum (actual costs)

- 2.12.4] Fax 2.12 2,20 ifirst page plus 1.10 |each additional page
2.12.5] :Agenda (one year) 25.00 25.75 base plus G6.55 'per page
2.12.6] _|Agenda Packets (one year) 250.00 257,50 | ]

2.13 Food Zone Determination
2.13.1} |Written Administrative 50.00 | 15.00 | | ] |

2.14 Annexation
2.14.1| iPetition to Annex 300.00 | 1,894.00 | i ! |
2.14.2] _|Other Annexation 1,500.00 |~ 1,894.00 | | ] ]

2.15 Consortium Agreements

w/ begislative or Quasi judiclal changes 4,500.00 | Charged at actual cost | ]

2.16 Public Works Review Fees
2.16.1 [Space intentionally left blank
2.16.2 | Water System Analysis (Eire Fiow) 500.00 1,072.00
2.16.3|Sewer System Analysis (Capacity) 500,00 1,397,.00
2.16.4[Traffic Review Fee 1,000.00 2,200.00 |Plus consultant cost
2.16.5,Water Construction Drawing Review & Approval 350,00 1,175.00 |Plus consultant cost

2.16.4.1 Per Lineal Foot 1.00 1.00
2,16.4.2 Per Service 25.00 9.00
2.16.4.3 Per Fire Hydrant 50.60 101.00
2.16.4.4 Per Tee / Valve Assembly 50.00 52.00
2.16.4.5 Per Vault Assembly 200.00 261.00
2.16.4.6 Master Plan Improvements 75.00 1,918.00
2.16.5 Water Construction Inspection & As-Builts 400.00 1,015.00
2.16.5.1 Per Lineal Foot 1.00 2.00
2.16.5.2 Per Fire Hydrant 25,00 148.00
2,16.5.3 Per-Service 25.00 74.00




2.16.5.4! | !As-Built fee 50.00 S0.00
2.16.6 Sewer Construction Drawing Review . Approval 450.00 1,015.00
2.16.6.1 |Per Lineal Foot 0.75 1.00
2.16.6.2 'Per Manhoie 200.00 101.00
2.16.6.3 [Per Service 25.00 $.00
2.16.6.4 |Pump Station / Master Plan Improvements 75.00 1,918.00
2.16.7 Sewer Construction Inspection & As-Builts 400.00 1,015.00
2.16.7,1 Per Linea! Foot 0.75 2.00
2.16.7.2 Per Manhole 200.00 148.00
2.16.7.3 iPer Service 25,00 19.00
2.16.7.4 [As-Built fee 50.00 45.00
2.16.8 Street Construction Drawing Review & Approval 508.00 1,853.00
2.16.8.1 Per Lineal Foot 0.75 7.00
2.16.8.2 Per Catch Basin 200,00 304.00
2.16.9 [Master Plan / Traffic Contral Improvements 75.00 4,089.60
2.16,10 [Street Construction Inspection & As-Builts 400.00 451.00
2.16,10.1 [Per Lineai Foot 0.75 3.00
2.16.10.2 iPer Catch Basin 200.00 74.00
2.16.11 Sidewalk Permit 75.00 148.00
2.16.12 |Driveway Permit 75.00 74.00
2.16.13 _|Excavation Permit (Base) 75.00 177.00
2.16.13.1 ‘per saft, 5.00 3.00 |
2.16.14  {Special permits and agreements 75.00 Charges will be on a per hour basis
2,16.15 _ Pre-application Review _First hour complementary
2.16.15.1 [Bach additional hour - 702,000
21616 Outside Consultant Review 500.00 | Actual cost of consultant
2.16.17 [Space intentionally left blank - z
2.16.18 Tentative Plans 4 lots - 2,075.00
2.16.19 |Tentative Plans (each additional lot) - 22.00
2.16.20 |Space intentionally Jeft blank - -
2.16.21 [__lSpace Intentionally left blank - -
2.16.22 Additional Plan Review {Drawing Time) - 106.00
216,23 |Additional Inspection time - 74.00
2.16.24 [Space intentionally left blank - -
2.16.25 |Space intentionally left blank - - i
2.17 |System Development Charges
2.17,1 Transportation SDC Fees
2.17.1.1 Single Family Dwelling 1 EDU 2,893.43 2,803.43
2,17.1.2 Manufactured Home on Lot 1 EDU 2,893.43 2,893.43
2.17.1.3 BPuplex 2 EDU's 5,786.87 5,786.87
2.17.1.4 Tri-plex 3 EDU's {2.4) 5,944.24 6,944.24
2.17.1.5 Four-plex 4 EDU's (3.2) 9,258.99 9,258,99
2.17.1.6 Apartment Complex per pm peak hour trip 20% reduction applies
2.17.1.7 Mobile Home Park per pm peak hour trip 20% reduction applies
2.17.2 Water SDC Fees
2.17.2.1| [Single Famiy Dwelling 1 EDU 2,558,74 2,558.74
2.17.2.2 Manufactured Home on Lot 1 EDU 2,558.74 £,55B.74
2.17.2.3 Duplex 2 EDU's 5,117.48 5,117.48
2.17.2.4 Tri-plex 3 EDU's {2.4) 6,140.98 6,140,98
2,17.2.5 Four-plex 4 EDU's (3.2) B,187.97 B,187.97
2.17.2.6 Apartment Complex (# units x .B=EDIJ's x 2558.74)




2.17.2.7]

1Moebile Home Park

2,17.3

iWastewater SDC Fees

2.17.3.1

Single Family Dwelling 1 FDU

Improvement Fee

{# uniis X .8=EDU's x 2558.74)

2.17,3.1.1 Treafment expansion 3,581.00 | 4,147.00 |
2 i.2 Collection improvements ' 1,4B8.00 |  1,723.00 |
Reimbursement fee T S
2.17.3.1.3 Treatment 960.00 1,112,00 | i
2.17.3.1.4 1 & ] reduction improvements 226,00 262.00
2.17.3.1.5 Administration Fee 253.00 293.00
Total Wastewater SDC §,508.00 7,537.00
2.17.3.2|Manufactured Home on Lot 1 EDU
{Improvement Fee
2.17.3.2.1 [Treatment expansion 3,581.00 | 4,147.00 | [ | !
2.17.3.2.2 [Collection Improvements 1,488.00 | 1,723.00 | i |
Reimbursement feo
2,17.3.2.3 Treatment 960.00 1,112.00
2.17.3.2.4 I &I reduction improvements 226.00 262.00
2.17.3.2.5 Administration Fee 253.00 293.00
Total Wastewater SDC 6,508,600 | 7,537.00
-2:17.3.3[Duplex 2 EDU's ' - IR Lo _
Improvement Fes K R I
2.17.3.3.1 Treatment expansion | 7,162.00 !  8,294,00 | | ] [
2.17.3.3.2 Collection improvements | 2,976.00 |  3,446.00 | { | |
Relmbursement fee
i217.3.3.3] | [Treatment 1,920.00 |  2,224.00
2.17.3.3.4 1 &I reduction improvements 452.00 524.00
2.17.3.3.5| iAdministration Fee 506.00 586.00
Total Wastewater SPC 13,016.00 15,074.00
2.17.3.4|Tri-plex 3 EDU's (2.4) e
Improvement Fee . IR S
2,17.3.4.1 Trestment expansion ! 8,594.00 | 9,953.00 | ] ] I
2.17.3.4.2 Collection improvements | 3,573.00 |  4,135.00 | ] [ ]
Reimbursement fee
2.17,3.4.3 |Treatment 2,301.00 | 2,669.00
2.17.3.4.4 i1 & I reduction improvements 609.00 629.00
2.17.3.4.5 Administration Fee 542.00 703.00
Total Wastewater SDC 15,619.00 18,089.00 i
2.17.3.5 Four-plex 4 £DU's (3.2)
Improvement Fee
2.17.3.5.1 Treatment expansion | 11,455.00 | 13,270.00 | !
2.17.3.5.2 Coilection improvements | 4,760.00 |  5,514.00 ! ]
Reimbursement fee
2.17.3.5.3 iTreatment 3,072.00 3,558.00
2.17.3.5.4 iI & 1 reduction improvements 812.00 8338.00
2.17.3,5.5 Adrministration Fee . 720.00 938.00
Total Wastewater SDC 20,823.00 24,118.00
2.17.3.6 Apartment Complex ( # units x .8=EDU's x 753N
improvement Fee
2.17.3.6.1 [Treatment expansion ] 55.02% 55,0205 | |
2.17.3.6.2 ICollection improvements | 22.86% 22.86% | i




| Reimbursernent fee

;Treeatment
1

2.17.3.7 Mobile Hom

2 Park
.fIrnrovement Fee
2.17.3 7.11

2.17.3.7.5 ]

Totaj Waste

Water Spe
# units X

.8=EDU's X 7537
reatment EXPansion

tion
business hours
er businges hoyrs

25.0p |

Units (367

1)
6 /per unit (165 cubij,

Fi

L

t uded
t included

included
war Used




3.2.11!Bu
3.2.11.1] ]

2" or legs

10" ot above
3.2.13Water Connection
3,2.13.1

3.2.13.7] |
3.3 [Water Deposit
34 [Meter Test Fee

I

4.0 'Sewer Fees and Charges

4.1 Residential Rates

w4 1.1 Senjor Citizen Credit

1. 2\ Monthly flat rate

4.2 ICommercial Rates
4.2.1!Genera! Service Uses

4.2.1.1 |Monthly flat rate
4.2.2 L arge General Servica Uses

4.2.2.1 Flat rate

4.2.2.2

lof 30 units
|__leubic feety
4.2.3{Industrial Use
4.,2.4]Connection Fea
4.3 |Sewer Deposit

|
5.0 Franchise Fee

5.1 {Transient Room Tax

5.2 |Franchise Fees
5.2.1] [Cascades Natural Gas
5.2.2! “ICrestview Cabia
5.2.3] |pacific Power
5.2.4| |Prineville Disposal

5.2.5] owest

| .
L
e

Metered or estimated water usage in excess
Per month (a unit of water ic 100

s and Other Taxes

Standby Fire Protection

***Note: The basic charge for water service shalt apply at ali &,

e e ot e e

6.003| (6.20)! i
47,65 50.99 Iper dwelling unijt

***Note: The basic charge for sewer service shall apply

12,13
15.44 |
18.74
25.36 |
29.91
35.21

430.60

2,275.60
3,200,00 |

47.55 N

116.62 |

3.4 3.3 per excess unit .
to be determined on 8 case by case basis
6B0.00 727.60 per EDU

00

Base 0708
Charge

0.
at all times whether or not the Property is occupiad, ***
1

Base 08-09

8.50%]

5.00%

5.00%

5.00%

7.00%

Base 07-08 | Base 08-p9 |

5.00%
5.00% _—
5.00%

12.49 |

2,338.10 'Pius actual cost of meter
3.:296.90 |Plus actiual cost of meter

3/4" 442.90 |Plus actual cost of meter
3.2.13.2 _ 490.00 504.70 [Plus actual cost of meter
3.2.13.3] | 1,120.00 1,153.60 'Pius actual cost of meter
3.2.13.4] 12" Meter 1,350.00 1,390.50 |Plus actuai cost of meter
3.2.13.5 3" Mater 2,220.00 | 2,2B6.60 Pius actual cost of metor
3.2136] |

6" Meter

'Additional Charges / Comments

20.99 |per dwelling unit ]

124.78 | ' | ]

70.00

it 750 gallons used to 18,000 allons 7

h 750 gallons over 18

15.90 _

19.30 ]

26.12

30,09 A R
36.27 |

000 gallons

—_—
———— T

Charge Additional Charges / Comments
8.50%] | ]

5.00%
7.00%

|




5.0 Administrative Fees and Charges - City-wide Charge Charge |Additional Charges / Comments |
6.1 Photocopies 0.27 0.30 | | | |
6.2 Fax charges

6.2.1 1st Page 2.12 2.20

6.2.2 2-5 Pages 1.06 1.10 iper page

6.2.3 5-10 Pages 0.80 0.80 per page

6.2.4 over 1{ pages .53 0.55 :per page
6.3 NSF Charges 25.00 25.00




